3 s sy

Rt e e S Lo VPP R

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

35550“)472

Prepared by and CRToNl RECOROING
upon recording return to- ) e

$43.00

Gregory J Bynan, Esq. . . zjgg/_q;%_{;z;}

Winston & Strawn
35 West Wacker Dnve
Chicago, Hlinois 6660]

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement”), dated as of Sepiember ji_ 1995, is entered into
by and between ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, ar llknois corporation ("Borrewer”)
and BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS (§h/a CONTINENTAL BANK N A)), having its principal
office at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, I'iiois 50697 (the "Lender”). For purposes of this
Amendment, ali terms capital. zed but not specifically.defined herein thas are capitalized and defined
in the Mortaages (hereinafier defined) shall have the'same respecthe meanings for purposes hereof
as in the Mortgages.

RECITALS:

A Ravmond E Plote ("Plote”) and Janice Kac Plote cwn 95% and 5%,
respectively. of the outstanding common stock of RJP, Inc., an Hlinois z5poraticn ("RJP"), which
owns. directly or indirectly, 100%% of the outstanding comman stock of (1) Eeverly Gravel. Inc | an
illinois corporation ("Beverly”), and (1) Allied Asphalt Paving Company. an/liinois corporation
("Allied"}. and Plote owns 100% of the outstanding common siock of each oi (i} isoulder Ridge
Country Club. Inc, an lllinois corporation ("BRCC"). and (i1} Par Development,‘ir.c, an llinois
corporation {"Par"); and as such, Plote, RIP, Beverly, Allied, BRCC and Par are reiated enines, each
with refated financial interests.

B In connection with the extensicn of loans and advances by the Lender to RIP.
the Lender and RIP have heretofore entered into (1) that certamn Revolving Credit Agreement dated
as of December 19, 1988 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise mod:fied from time to
time, the "RJP Revolver Agreement”), (i) that certain Term Loan Agreement dated 2s of August 27,
1990 (as amended. restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "RIP Term
Agreement”). and (iii) that cenain Line of Credit Agreement dated as of Augrst 27, 1990 (as
amended. restated. supplemented or ctherwise modified from time to time, the "RJP Line

BOX 333-CT1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ST IR -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1990 (as amended. restated. supplemented or otherwise moditied from time to time, the "RIP Teom
Agreement”}. and (1) that certain Line of Credit Agreement dated as of August 27. 1990 (as
amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time. the "RIP Line
Agreement”. and together with the RJP Revolver Agreement and the RJP Term Agreemeri. the
"Original RJP Loan Agreements™).

C. In connection with the extension of loans and advances by the Lender to Par,
the Lender and Par have heretofore entered into (i) that certain Term Loan Agreement dated as of
August 27,1990 (as amended, restated. supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
“First Par Tertu Agreement”), i) that certain Term Loan Agreement (Mode! Homes) dated as of
March 231994 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the
"Second Par Term Agreement”). and (it} that certain Amended and Reslated Line of Credit
Agreement daved 23 of March 25, 1994 (as amended. restated. supplemented or otherwise modified
from time to tirne- e, "Par Line Agreement”, and 1ogether with the First Par Term Agreement and
the Second Par Term Agzeement, the "Original Par [Loan Agreements™).

D In cosinzcnion with the extension of loans and advances by the Lender to
BRCC, the Lender and BRCC nave heretofore entered into that certain Term Loan Agreement dated
as of Avgust 27, 169G (as amended resiated. supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.
the "BRCC Loan Agreement”. and together with the Onginal RiP Loan Agreements and the Onginal
Par Loan Agreements, the "Onginal Loan/Sareements”)

E To secure (among other things) the obligations of RJIP, BRCC and Par under
the Original Loar Agreements and the Notes as devned in and defivered pursuant to the Original
Loan Agreements (as amended, restated. supplementedorGtherwise moditied from time to time, and
any notes given or made in substitution therefor, the "Moies"). the Trustee and the Beneficiary
executed and delivered a Mortgage, Assignment of Rents'and Security Agreement ¢the "Original
Mortgage"y dated as of August 31, 1990 and recorded on Octaber 48, 1990 with the Recorder of
Deeds ot McHenry Countv, Hlinois as Document 90R-038780 T2 Oniginai Mortgage has been
amended by a corresponding First Amendiment to Mortgage. Assigament of Renis and Secunty
Agreement {the "First_ Amendment”) dated as of June 10, 1992 and recorded on August 28, 1992
with the Recorder of Deeds of McHenny County, illinois as Document §2K-0-46521, and has beein
turther amended by a corresponding Second Amendment to Mortgage, Assigameptof Rents and

First Amendment, the "Morntgage™) dated as of March 25, 1994 and recorded on April 'S, 1994 with
the Recorder of Deeds of McHennv County, Illinots as Document 94R-023341  The Morntgage
encumbers centain real propeniv situated in McHenn County. Hlinois and leyally descnibed on Exhibit
A herete

F Concurrently herewtn, each of the Qniginal Loan Agreements (other than the
BRCC Loan Agreement which shali cease to be in force and effect as of the date hereo?) is being
amended and restated ithe "Amended Loan Agreements”) to provide for the amendment of the terms
and conditions as set ferth therein. including. without limitation (1) the ¢onselidatien of the facilities
outstanding under the Onginal RJP Loan Agreements. (i) the consolidation of the faciities
outstanding under the BP.CC Loan Agreement, the First Par Term Agreement and the Second Par




UNOFFICIAL COPY




T

Egei P Sl g

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Agreement, and (1) an increase in the aggregate amount ¢! the loans and advanzes made or
to be made by Lender under the Onginal RIP Loan Agreements

G The panies hereto desire to amend the Moengage to reflect that the Mertaage,
as amended hereby. continues to secure. inter alia. the obligations of RJP and Par under and with
respect to the Onginal Loan Agreements. as amended. and the otes issued pursuant thereto

THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals herein coniained and for other gecod
and »aluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the parties
hereto agree as follows

SECTION 1 AMENDMENTS TO THE MORTGAGE

1 Introduction The reference to "Continental Bank N A | 2 national banking
assoviation” in the intraductony paragraph is hereby amended by deleting it 1n its entirety and inserting
"Bank of Amenca lllino’s ('k/a Continental Bark N A )™ in heu thercof

12 Definitionof Loan Agreement The parentheticai clause "(the Loan
Agreement”)” in the first "WHEREAS? clause is herebv amended by deleting it in its entirety and
inserting "(as amended, restated. suppiertented or otherwise modified from time to time, the

15 Detinition of RIP Credit Agreement  The parenthetical clause "(the 'RJP
Credit Agreement }" in the second "WHEREAS” Cizuse 1s hereby amended by deleting 1t 1n its
entirety and inserting "(as amended, restated, supplemcpied or otherwise modified from time to
time, the 'RIP Credit Agicement’)” in lieu thereof

14 Definition of Revolving Credit Agreement  Fhe parenthetical clause "(the
‘Revalving Credit Agreement’)” in the third "WHEREAS™ clause (vinich clause was added
pursuant to the First Amendment) is hereby amended by deleting it indtsentirety and inserting
"{as amended, restated. supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time. the ‘Revelving
Credn_Agregment’)” in lieu thereof

[ & Detinition of Second Par Credit Agreement The parenthencalclause "(the
'Second Par Credit Agreement’)” in the fitth "WHEREAS” clause (which clause was idoad
pursuant to the Second Amendment) is hereby amended by deleting it in 1ts cutirety and inserting

"(as amended. restated. supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the Second Par

16  Defimtion of Par Loan Amendment The parenthetical clause "(the 'Par
Loan Agreement’)” in the sixth "WHEREAS" clause is hereby amended by deleting it in its
entirety and inserting "(as amended. restated. supplemented or othenwise modified from: time to

time, the ‘Par Loan_Agreement’)” in lieu thereot

! 7 Definition of Par Credit Agreement. The parentheucal clause "(the 'Par

6

-
-

A A SN,







TNIEDCTL -

Credit Agreement’)” in the seventh "WHEREAS" clause is hereby amended by deleting it in its
entirety and inserting "(as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time. the ‘Par Credit Agreement)” in lieu thereof

'S Maruriy Date References Each of the last lines in each of the first six
“WWHEREAS" clauses is hereby amended by deleting the reference to ", and” at the end thereof
and inserting "unless extended by the Lender, which extension shall in no event excesd tweniy
(20) vears trom the date hereof, and” in lieu thereof.

19  Maxtmum Indebicdness Secured Hereby. The paragraph on page 4 of the
Mortgage wingli teads as follows

[t 1s ¢éxpresslv understood and agreed that the indebtedness secured
hereby Will in no event exceed two hundred percent (200%) of the

total face-amount of the Notes

is herebv amended by deleting the réference to "two hundred percent (200%) of the 1ace amount
of the Notes" and inserting "the surof Forty Million Dolfars (540,060.G600)" in lieu thereof

110 Section 111 of the Yisrigage. Section 1 11 of the Mortgage is hereby
amended by deleting the reference to "Reference Rate” and inserting "Base Rate” in lieu thereof

1 11 Section !.18 of the Mortgage ” Section 1.1% of the Mortgage is hereby
amended by deleting the reference to "or cause or permil ‘o.occur a Prohibited Transfer (as
defined in the Par Credit Agreement)” in its entirety

112 2/4G3(c) of the Mortgage ts
hereby amended by deleting the reference to “Reference Rate (as detined in the Notes)” and
inserting "Base Rate (as defined in the Loan Agreement)” in heu thereci

L 13 Section 3 04 of the Mortgage Section 3 04 of the Morwage 1s hereby
amended by deleting the address of Continental Bank 1n its entirety and inserting the foliowmng in
lieu thereot

Bank of Amenica Nhinois

231 South LaSalle Street - Sixth Floor
Chicago. {llinots 60697

Aun Ms fuev Cavz

114 Secuun 3 18 of the Mortgage Section 3 18 of the Mortzage is hereby
amended to read in its entireiv as follows

This Mortgage secures. among other obligations which comprise
the indebtedness secured hereby. the Notes which evidence loans




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0 -

L haat o I

and advances. a portion of which constitutes "revohing credit” as
defined in 815 {L.CS 20574 1. made by or to be made by Lendes 1o
RJP or Par from time to time pursuant to the Loan Aureerents, the
aggregate principal amount of which revolving credi obligations
shall not exceed at any one tme a maximam amount of
$13.000,600, plus interest thereon and any disbursements made for
the pavment of taxes. special assessments or insurance on the
Mortgaued Property, with interest on such disbursemenis  All
future advances made from the date hercot will have the same
prionty as the original advances made under the Orniginal Loan
Agreements, evidenced by the Notes and secured by, among cther
things, this Morigage All future advances must be made within
weeaty (20) vears of the date hereof

OB

SECTION 2 MISCELPANEOLS

2 Refereicas to the Mortgage  Each reterence in this Morgage to "this
Mortgage.” "hereunder.” "herect.” or. word of like import shall, except where the coniext may
otherwise require. be deemed a re'erence to the Mortgage as amended hereby.

A

shall remain in tull force and eftect and s heebyratified and confirmed in all respects It is the
intent of the parties herete that nothing contained herein shall be construed to release, cancel,
terminate or othenwise adversely eftect the liens, clanps. nghts and security interests granied to
the Lender under the Mortgage The Mongage as ainérdad hereby shall now secure the
obligations of RJP and Par under the Amended Loan Agiecrients and the Notes. as well as all
other oblizrations stated therem with ail the pnonties enjoved by 22ch Mortgage at its incepion

23 Law THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE ATATE OF ILLINOIS

24 Successers This Amendment shall be binding upon the Trust, the
Bereficiary and the Lender and their respective successors and assigns. and shall e to the
benefit of the Trust. the Beneficiary and the Lender and the successors and assigns of Lender

This Amendment is executed by HARRIS BANK BARRINGTON. N A ot
personally but solely as Trustee as aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authonity conferred
upon and vested 1 its as such Trustee (and said Trustee in its personal individual capacity hereby
warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument). and it is expressly
unaerstood and agreed by every person now or hereaiter claiming anv right or security hereunder
that nothing contained herein shal! be construed as creating any liability on said Trustee in i1s
individual capacity. all such hiability, if any, being expressly waived The foregoing waiver shall
not. however in anv wav affect the personal lability of the Beneficiary or of anv other person

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)




~ UNOFFICIAL "




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed ai Chicago. Tllinuis by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date

first writlen above

ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,
an llinois corporation

By. )/_r//a/é’
Name: Raynfond E. Plote

Title: President

BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS (f/k/a Continental
Bank, N.A)

R ¥ N U AN 1Y
Name- TR bo~gaell
Title: V.og tuiss

R O R el R pooe

Ay AL e -

A i T o A g 2y

3\ :
2
o
5
e
x
5
}i
5
!

P s Ll

apaan




T UNOFFICIAL coPY |




¥ O T o, T P e S b e s,

'}

B IRRE YL PP

R e T T

3
4
;_h
g

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
JISN

COUNTY OF COOK)

i, (; ﬂ(g‘ { Il ng‘lhulb a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid. DO
HEREBY CERT{FY that Raymond E. Plote, the President of ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING

COMPANY, nersonally known to me to be the person whose rame is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such President, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged to me that
as such President he signed and delivered the said instrument as President of said corporation,
pursuant to suthority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his free and
voluntary act 274 deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses

and purposes therzin set forth,

: . gt . .
GIVEN under iy hand and notanal seal this & day of September. 1993

(EM Cratdianio
Notary lﬂlﬂic

My Commission Expires: f "OFFICIAL SEAL®
) gemioms
3.33.Q’] _Eymwsmsz

»

-
2 GUO S







"UNOFFICIAL COPY

T o w
EL R

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) S8

COUNTY OF COOK

L Q}Eh L_\A_bk\hg .S . a Notary Public in and for thz County and State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY that JTenr Cera (L7 I\ _personaliy known 1o me to be

they,ps Pryaudedf BANK OF AMERICA JLLINOIS {fk/a Continental Bank N A.) and personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged as such Y ay Yrgs gt he or

she, signzé.and delivered the said instrument as y; sy yegsidud of said association, pursuant 1o
authority giver-by the Board of Directors ot said association, as his or her free and voluntary act

and deed of saic «szociation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

TURRES 3T et srerar . s >y . N
ARG o & o1 e RO

b
GIVEN under my hand and notanal seal this S"" day of Seprember, 1995

Notary Puﬁlic

My Comnussion Expires:

<3397

Not ¢ Pk, Saoe of Binks

T T OFIICIAL BEAL”
CAERYL WOLDHUIS
by Cormitr'on Erpires 2-7347

Document Namber. $043295 4]
9.7.9%-%|pm

. " . . L]
T TN SO SR L C g S oy -

<Ay




" UNOFFICIAL COPY |




Y A g A e

TR AT Ty e

P g il

R

EEE Sl I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4105 West Harrison
Cook County, Illinois

RARCEL L:

Lot 1 in Allied Agphalt Subdivision, being a Subdivieion of part
of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 39

North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according
to thz plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of
Titles of Cook County, Illinois on May 16, 1980 as Document

LR31614°%1, in Cook County, Illinois;

-

PARCEL 2

That part of "he East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17,
Township 39 Necth. Range 12, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, lying MNoutherly of the right-of-way of the Illinois
Central Railroad and “esterly of the right-of-way of the Chicago
Aurora and Elgin Railroad and Scutherly of and adjoining the
Southerly line of the roiqress Street Expressway as condemned in
Case No. 5584420 as desccibzd in Judgment Order registered as

Dorument LR2478288.

Except that part thereof descriled as follows: Beginning on the
West line of the aforesaid East-//2 at the point of intersection
with the Fasterly extension of thz Gouth line of Lot 7 in Block 1
in Boegers Subdivision of that partiec the Northwest 1/¢ of the
Southeast 1/4 lying North of the righ'-of-way of the Chicago,
Madison and Northern Railroad Company (except the Bast § chains
of the North 10 chains and except the Wesi 14£6.5 feer thereof) of
said Section 17; thence North 00 degrees, 09 minutes., 15 seconds
East, a distance of 553.14 feet to the Southeriy line of Congress
Street Expressway as condemned in Superior Court Case 5554420,
thence South 82 degrees, 23 minutes, 4% seconds Das*, a distance
of 437.269 feet; thence South 70 degrees, 07 minutcs, 59 seconds
East, a distance of 50.00 feet; thence South 14 degrece, 41
minutes, 43 seconds West, a distance of 357.88 feet; thence South
57 degrees, 59 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 13£.90,a
feet; thence South 51 degrees, 47 minutes, 08 seconds West, a;-
dictance of 122.03 feet; thence South 63 degrees, 00 minutes, 41
seconds West, a distance of 124.14 feet; thence North 66 degrees,
52 minutes, 33 seconds West, a distance of 25.03 feet to the Wgsnt
line of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17 at a j»

s}

tv




UNOFFICIAL COPY




E

‘L.‘_._-h.v.‘u-:.xﬁﬁf‘m

ey

kit S TN

.

T N T S e
N L i S T A NS ey on- VLR A 2
- B - EinhR

point 50.00 feet Southerly of the hereinabove described point of
beginning; thence North 00 degrees, 00 minutes, 15 seccnds East,
a distance of 59.00 feet to the herein designated point of
beginning, and except Lot 1 in Allied Asphalt Subdivision of part

of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 39
Ncrth, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, all in

Cook County, Illinois.

Common Street Address: 4105 West HBarrison, Hillside, Illinois

PIN: 15-17-404-037
15-17-404-038

2LV GO




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

254 0ld Higgins Road
Des Plaines, Illinois
Cook County, Illinois

EXHIBIT B

PARCEL 1:

That part of the East 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of
Section 36, Township 41 North, Range 11 East of the Third
Principal Meridian described as follows:

Comme:icing at the Northwest corner of Northeast 1/4 of said
Section 36, thence Easterly along the North line of Northeast 1/4
of said S:ction 36 a distance of 1335.1 feet to East line of West
1/2 of sard Northeast 1/4 thence Southerly along the East line of
West 1/2 cf Mortheast 1/4 of said Section 36, a distance of 242.5
feet to a point- on the Southerly right-of-way line of Chicago and
Northwestern Raiiroad for a point of beginning, thence contiauing
along the last aerCribed course a distance of 798.2 feet, thence
Westerly at right angies to last described course a distance of
298.9 feet thence Scutherly parallel tc the East line of the Weat
1/2 of Northeast 1/4 ¢Z caid Section a distance of 313.7 feet to
the center line of Higgins Road, thence Northwesterly along said
center line of Higgins Roud, & distance of 30.1 feet to the
center line of Higgins Road, tiience Northerly and parallel to the
East line of the Weat 1/z of ths Northeast 1/4 of said section, a
distance of 568.7 feet; thence on-an angle to the right 28
degrees, 14 minutes from the last d2scribed course, a distance of
£16.25 feet to the Southerly right-of-way line of the Chicago and
Northwestern Railroad; thence Northeastzrly along the Southerly
line of said railroad, a distance of 116.z feet to the point of

beginning, except that part dedicated for iiighway purposes, all
in Cook County, Illinois.

RARCEL 2:

The West 100 feet, as measured at right angles to tha idest line
thereof, of that part of the East 1,2 of the Northeas’. 1/4 of
Section 36, Townehip 41 North, Range 11 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, lying North of the center line of Higgins
Road, lying South of the Southwesterly line of the 100 foot wide
right-of-way of the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad Company,
and also lying South of a line drawn from & poirt on the
Southeasterly right-of-way line of said railway company, said
point being 302.1i8 fest Southwesterly of the North line of sald
Secticn 36 as rrasured along said right-of-way line, to a point
on the Bast line of said Section 36, said point being 292.0 feet
North of the center line of Higgins Road, as measured along the
East line of said Section 36, (excepting from said West 100 feet




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R R T Ao

L]

AT

INRRTRCE gy, vy

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

that part thereof described as fclleows: Commencing at a point on
the West line of said East 1/2 of the Ncrtheast 1/4, 340 feet
North cf the North line of Higgins Road as measured on said West
lire; thence East at right angles to said West line, a distance
of 67 feet; thence Southerly, parallel with said West line,
387.83 feet to the center iine of Higgins Road; thence Westerly
along the center line of Higgine Recad, 68.47 feet to said West
line; thence Northerly along said west line, 373,72 feet to the
point of beginning), all in Ccok County, Iilinois.

Common Street Address: 254 0ld Higgins Road, Des Plaines,
Illinois

PIN: 08436-200-014
08:35-201-018

V\(‘
»

.’r.‘.‘.

:~ L
.
ey
)
o
.

wl
o




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




